
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 3/15/25 at 4:52:07 AM
(CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

02/17/2022
Damage reported: minor damage

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Event 2

10/20/2024
TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

Vehicle declared a total loss by an insurance company
Collision damage reported

Event 3

Branded Title: Salvage

6  Service history records

5  Previous owners

Types of owners: Rental, Personal

Last owned in Virginia

91,440  Last reported odometer reading

2020 HYUNDAI ELANTRA

SEL/VALUE/LIMITED

VIN: 5NPD84LF3LH571975
SEDAN 4 DR
2.0L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided by:

-
-

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/HYUNORIG/GgdOoOVSJSootrZkYUUvqsGYmPOJoK_k6aJmAgc43DrOFUhlRohXZvvODQGzdpExtmWwW2PJNSWIkCXkYuLiyuKmaHrea5D8JhPsrIrgFElEgNePP8NatDCBZMES6glDTDaHwlVQqp3dt0Cxx0php5YTgEO23Hw-O7fH0wPkDBc0EV9neL2knwVGs8CI0T7tRg1KhaosM56yq1IZqlBIX8CjAUvQ7T9W-HhmKBWWeiw5mpUkFNkFvRYOkgpukAQv9GaCOhTrgLkS_HFfGywZwTEJZmKlrPdd_thZaSy2R0AqdgBR-yoXSOXZ7z_fuNjQAh8-p6IJrPvZxhZ7Iy9QiYBoJebCKqtX3wOnHkAO_KJlGXViOpdYAxlGxpIM-8Km4hALxdULsLsYjazit-JvnVjZJarlqA.cfx


11/04/2024
Damage reported: minor to
moderate damage

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5

Total Loss

Total Loss Reported: 10/20/2024 and 03/06/2025.
No Issues
Reported

Total Loss
Reported

Total Loss
Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

DMV title problems reported. Damage reported: 02/17/2022
and 11/04/2024. Accident reported: 10/20/2024.

Damage
Reported

Accident
Reported

Severe
Damage

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original manufacturer warranty likely voided by manufacturer.
Warranty
Active

Warranty
Active

Warranty
Voided

Title History Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
No Problem No Problem

Alert!

Problem

Found

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
No Problem No Problem No Problem

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle does not
qualify for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5

Year purchased 2020 2023 2025



Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2020

Rental Vehicle
14,831 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/06/2019 Hyundai Motor America Vehicle manufactured
Original Manufacturer's Suggested
Retail Price: $20,630

Original Window Sticker

01/15/2020 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection

01/15/2020 Oklahoma
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tulsa, OK

Titled or registered as rental vehicle

01/27/2020 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tulsa, OK

Title issued or updated
First owner reported

02/25/2020 6 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

09/23/2020 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tulsa, OK

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection

02/06/2021 15,766 Jeff Wyler Hyundai of
Fairfield
Fairfield, OH
513-870-9800
jeffwylerhyundaioffairfield.c
om/

4.1 / 5.0

225 Verified Reviews

2,846 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

Type of owner See Details Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 11 mo. 2 yrs. 1 mo. 9 days

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details Virginia Virginia

Estimated miles driven per year See Details 15,328/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 63,516 86,980 91,440

-
-

-

-

-

-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/HYUNORIG/IuxrGEe9W6H7QvW9-bUv-PsNUUhqHJNv2rWloe8EaX_vhT6zNe3Kqe6_vQ4o7XLpq7YwvAZqAAhEhP21wsfB_715YgHvcG6mzzQswNZSWx2EqqZa3EHsbVSo3fEAfaAkHVCH-Z8s2yPsMRqAHym6jxV8B0qoukQiU-mX95UJjKLvGx1TMs5SwyxTvvgMS-8-vnTtgPvRjJX4u-F8z8NXgx-7KiwIa3y8ceNlgd_MxyuhfqKcfpudQEln4TwmmanajzdaRA6BiDxfGxHlCvGwpFMjIYYlWR_1w55ipMBkmelaoLzdVnOw91M032VIqpo5dOCx4O-ATilf0VYEXzts3eaflbNiioj6NwIq0TWmCxMsTNcH3z-YVXG9rwEIv3UTb8aM9hbgG9WYqByt7L7KsdZNADRPV4xDkYeW.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/HYUNORIG/GvL3-6tF5BiE8wU7LclB_5ofGCknHnRxM8RynwOYQJZy9C9MMLunLoLecuXiaNy8hQbo1xb_CsJAS-mjnS0ghkY-L5RP3r8AexLsbQY2THU168G8CZzI8hmXN3eYQC953gMUIyEnUaQ9iy4VBikl8Mrqb_wZPlSETKc4-tEsiei36QESFg7OoPgtpCRLxrsjDlqLxzjUaZnyGGMhCEmO2N6-wH8FKAa1_vWOpjkGteCgorx2KM7s0ZdjHr_FjZs8vz_PtCwmaUiiLamsVvhP-kUfX_Qvsa0lVVAg3Tkq1Oce5QY6lyqMoQ6oDfIJTv3Vo2K2n7qWlSTpOKcyhF2PR3_CnxUl-5qG_2lOFqJFsK5zXPHkqpc4Df8JEcQK2w3YFeazWgCYBz4rg3_ge69bL4ju8BfrOlbME3s8.cfx


Owner 2
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/29/2021 21,484 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tulsa, OK
Title #MI0009205681

Vehicle purchase reported
Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported

11/30/2021 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tulsa, OK

Registration issued or renewed

12/02/2021 40,602 Mr. Tire Auto Service
Centers
Sandusky, OH
419-625-6047
mrtire.com

4.6 / 5.0

38 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance performed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

02/17/2022 Damage Report Damage reported: minor damage

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

04/07/2022 48,348 Don Tester Ford
Norwalk, OH
419-668-8233
dontester.com

4.6 / 5.0

52 Verified Reviews

38 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

Owner 3
Purchased: 2022

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/19/2022 53,250 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

07/20/2022 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tulsa, OK
Title #6702724874

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

07/25/2022 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Amherst, OH
Title #6702724874

Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-

-



12/28/2022 63,516 Enterprise Car Sales
Richmond, VA
enterprisecarsales.com

Offered for sale as
an Enterprise Certified Used Car

Certification includes:
109 point inspection completed
12 month / 12,000 mile limited powertrain
warranty
1 year unlimited mileage roadside
assistance

Owner 4
Purchased: 2023

Personal Vehicle
15,328 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

01/20/2023 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

02/10/2023 63,631 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Newport News, VA

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

02/13/2023 Hyundai Motor America Manufacturer Service Campaign issued
Campaign #993 IBU/BCM ANTI-THEFT
SOFTWARE UPGRADE AND DECAL
APPLICATION (V

Click here or call 1-855-371-9460 to locate
an authorized Hyundai dealer near you to
obtain more information about this
campaign.

06/07/2023 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Newport News, VA

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location

11/06/2023 74,483 Hornsby Tire & Service
Center
Newport News, VA
757-244-7377
hornsbytire.net

4.7 / 5.0

206 Verified Reviews

666 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire repaired

02/10/2024 79,337 Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

02/23/2024 79,947 Tire Choice Auto Service
Centers
Hampton, VA
757-838-9548
thetirechoice.com

4.6 / 5.0

50 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance performed
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Brakes serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

-

-
-

-

-
-

-

-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

https://www.hyundaiusa.com/us/en/dealer-locator


03/12/2024 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Newport News, VA

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

08/19/2024 86,980 Tire Choice Auto Service
Centers
Hampton, VA
757-838-9548
thetirechoice.com

4.6 / 5.0

50 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance performed
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Brakes serviced
Drive belts checked
Oil and filter changed

10/20/2024 Damage Report TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

Vehicle declared a total loss by an
insurance company
Collision damage reported

There are many reasons an insurance company will
declare a vehicle a total loss. Have this vehicle
inspected by a qualified technician before you buy.
Learn More

11/04/2024 Damage Report Damage reported: minor to moderate
damage
Damage to front

CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Owner 5
Purchased: 2025

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-

-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR



03/06/2025 91,440 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Nashville, TN

TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

Vehicle purchase reported
New owner reported
SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to
the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered vehicles in the
U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or moderate.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 3/15/25
at 4:52:07 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, traffic signs,
road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the
damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends
that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 3/15/25
at 4:52:07 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and
typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation
and/or safety.

Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's
operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Rental
Vehicle was registered by a rental agency.

Salvage Title
A Salvage Title is issued on a vehicle damaged to the extent that the cost of repairing the vehicle exceeds approximately 75% of
its pre-damage value. This damage threshold may vary by state. Some states treat Junk titles the same as Salvage but the

-
-
-

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


majority use this title to indicate that a vehicle is not road worthy and cannot be titled again in that state. The following eleven
states also use Salvage titles to identify stolen vehicles - AZ, FL, GA, IL, MD, MN, NJ, NM, NY, OK and OR.

Service Campaign
Automobile manufacturers issue a service campaign to address product technical issues that may not be related to safety or
emissions standards. These issues are typically customer satisfaction initiatives.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Total Loss Vehicle
An insurance or fleet company declares a vehicle a total loss when a claim exceeds approximately 75% of its pre-damage value
or if the vehicle is stolen and not recovered. This damage threshold varies by company. These companies typically take
possession and obtain the title. Not all total loss vehicles result in a DMV-reported branded title. This may occur when an
insurance company's definition of a total loss is different than the state DMV's definition for a branded title or when the owner of
the vehicle is a self-insured company, like a fleet or rental company.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
3/15/25 4:52:07 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2020 HYUNDAI ELANTRA vehicle (VIN:
5NPD84LF3LH571975), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 3/15/25 at 5:52 AM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

